TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard & Poor's Financial	01/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY	
Services LLC		COMPANY: DELAV	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1221 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889318	MBA INSIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50616-501/MBA INSIDER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0927 **84**0.00 288

900147170

Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	11/09/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=MBA INSIDER Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0928

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 1ST day of January, 2009 by and between Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 55 Water Street, New York Eye, New York 10041 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc., a New York corporation located at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the true and rightful owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the mark MBA INSIDER, including the corresponding registration therefore (U.S. Reg. No. 2,889,318) (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), and has been since Assignee's first use of the Trademark in 2003;

WHEREAS, the Trademark was included in error in a trademark assignment dated January 1, 2009 and recorded January 9, 2009 in the records of the United States Trademark Office at Reel 3916/Frame 0305;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

This assignment is to confirm and clarify the rights of the parties as both parties acknowledge and agree that they have always been, and this assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2009.

Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC

Printed name: Daniel Guetta

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.

Printed name: Susan Winter

Title: Associate General Counsel

and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0929